SOUTHWEST FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 2379 BROAD STREET

BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34604-6899

TELEPHONE: 352-505-2970 FAX: 352-754-3497

July 16, 2025



RFB 25-4822 Three DMIT Upper Floridan Well Sites Monitor Well Construction Services Polk County, Florida

ADDENDUM #1 (Acknowledgment is Required)

The Respondent shall acknowledge its review and receipt of this Addendum by signing below and including a signed copy of this Addendum with its bid submittal. Failure to do so could result in disqualification of the bid.

Please note that underlined information ($\underline{example}$) is added wording and stricken information ($\underline{example}$) is deleted wording.

I. **QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS**:

1. Question: I was inquiring if the above project currently has an estimated value?

Answer: The current estimated budget for this project is \$526,000.

2. Question: Are any materials supplied by the District for this project?

Answer: No, the Contractor must supply all materials for the sites they are

awarded.

3. Question: Are there any rules or information that the Contractor needs to aware

of for accessing any of the sites?

Answer: A District staff member will be on-site at all times. Access will be

provided by the District 7am to 7pm.

4. Question: Is there water supply on any of the sites?

Answer: No, the Contractor will need to provide their own water supply.

5. Question: If there isn't water supply on site, is there access to a hydrant nearby

at any of the sites?

Answer: Lake Lowery – the surficial well should be drilled first then used as water supply for the UFA well. Lake Annie and Coley Deep do have nearby

fire hydrants, but the surficial wells could be drilled first to use as water supply.

6. Question: Out of the three site locations, is there a preferred site that the District would like the Contractor to start at?

Answer: The District is anticipating to start with the Coley Deep Site first.

7. Question: What are the hours of operation for each site?

Answer: Per section 2.40 Hours of Work, the current hours of operation for each site are 10 hours per day with a minimum of 40 hours per week, 7am to 7pm.

8. Question: Does the Contractor need to bid on all sites or can they be split?

Answer: The Contractor is not required to submit a bid for all three sites. Each site can be awarded separately.

Celeste Larisey
Procurement Specialist
cc: Project Manager

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (OF ADDENDUM #
-------------------	---------------

BY:	
	DATE
	(TYPE/PRINT NAME AND TITLE)
	COMPANY NAME